Period Prices - 2021

Adjustment Period

December
November
October
September
August
July

June

May

April

March

February

January

Liquid Asphalt
(US Ton)

$625.00
$587.50
$562.50
$562.50
$562.50
$555.00
$542.50
$542.50
$527.50
$522.50
$512.50

$495.00

Diesel

$2.712
$2.880
$2.962
$2.632
$2.517
$2.563
$2.558
$2.473
$2.307
$2.324
$2.231

$2.015

Fuel

(Gallon)

Gasoline-87

$2.632
$2.818
$2.760
$2.541
$2.500
$2.495
$2.434
$2.385
$2.222
$2.210
$2.071

$1.875

Portland Cement
(US Ton)

$162.28
$162.28
$146.86
$146.86
$149.65
$149.65
$146.36
$146.36
$145.64
$145.64
$142.79

$142.79

Steel PPI

467.7
454.2
438.9
424.0
410.1
385.4
363.2
346.5
331
309.4
303.1

267.1
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